## 508804089 10/09/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI547484

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of	Change of the address of the assignee		
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
Primes Lab Inc.					10/17/2022
RECEIVING PARTY					
Company Name:					
Street Address:	2880 Z	anker Road Sui	ite 203		
City:	San Jo	se			
State/Country:	CALIFO	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	95134				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 2				
Property Ty	/ре		Number		
Application Number: 177		17736103			
Application Numbe	er:	17849741			
•	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<b>I; if that is uns</b> 3027291562 Patent.admin.u WINSTON HSL	uhe Rd., Yonghe Dist.	sent via U	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>I; if that is uns</i> 3027291562 Patent.admin.u: WINSTON HSL 5F., No.389, Fu New Taipei City PMLP000	<b>uccessful, it will be</b> Ispto.cr@naipo.com J uhe Rd., Yonghe Dist. y, TAIWAN 01USA4	sent via U	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is uns</i> 3027291562 Patent.admin.u WINSTON HSL 5F., No.389, Fu New Taipei City	<b>uccessful, it will be</b> Ispto.cr@naipo.com J uhe Rd., Yonghe Dist. y, TAIWAN 01USA4	sent via U	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is uns</i> 3027291562 Patent.admin.u: WINSTON HSL 5F., No.389, Fu New Taipei City PMLP000	<b>uccessful, it will be</b> Ispto.cr@naipo.com J uhe Rd., Yonghe Dist. y, TAIWAN 01USA4 Chen	sent via U	,
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is uns</i> 3027291562 Patent.admin.u: WINSTON HSL 5F., No.389, Fu New Taipei City PMLP000 Sabine C	successful, it will be uspto.cr@naipo.com J uhe Rd., Yonghe Dist. y, TAIWAN 01USA4 Chen Chen	sent via U	,

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To:	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	P.O. Box 1450
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Subject: Request to record the new address of the assignee

10 Dear Sir:

5

Patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A hereto, request to record the new address of the assignee. The address of the assignee had been changed to "2880 Zanker Road Suite 203, San Jose, CA 95134, U.S.A.". The attached certification 15 document from the Office of the Secretary of State, State of California can support the fact. Please record the mentioned new address of the assignee.

Old address of assignee	New address of assignee
14133 Sobey Road,	2880 Zanker Road Suite 203,
Saratoga, CA 95070, U.S.A.	San Jose, CA 95134, U.S.A.

20 Sincerely yours,

/Winston Hsu/

Date:

10/08/2024

Winston Hsu, Patent Agent No. 41,526

5F., No.389, Fuhe Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan

25 Voice Mail: 302-729-1562

E-mail: WinstonHsu@naipo.com

Note: Please leave a message in my voice mail if you need to talk to me. (The time in D.C. is 13 hours behind the Taiwan time and DST 12 hours behind.)

### <u>Exhibit A</u>

#### **United States Patent Application(s)**

Serial No.	Application No.	Filing Date
1	17/736,103	05/04/2022
2	17/849,741	06/27/2022

### 5 End of Exhibit A

#### PATENT REEL: 069134 FRAME: 0904

# 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Office of the Secretary of State STATEMENT AND DESIGNATION - OUT-OF-STATE STOCK CORPORATION California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, California 95814 (916) 653-3516



For Office Use Only

File No.: 5294872 Date Filed: 10/17/2022

Corporation Name	
Corporation Name	Primes Lab Inc.
Jurisdiction	
This Corporation is Formed in	DELAWARE
Street Address of Principal Office of Corporation	
Principal Address	2880 ZANKER RD., SUITE 203 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Mailing Address of Corporation	
Mailing Address	2880 ZANKER RD., SUITE 203 SAN JOSE, CA 95134
Attention	
Street Address of California Office of Corporation	
Street Address of California Office	None
Agent for Service of Process	
Agent Name	David Yuhui Chen
Agent Address	14133 SOBEY ROAD SARATOGA, CA 95070
Consent to Service of Process	
The corporation irrevocably consents to service	e of process directed to the corporation upon the agent designate

The corporation irrevocably consents to service of process directed to the corporation upon the agent designated and to service of process on the Secretary of State if the agent designated or the agent's successor is no longer authorized to act or cannot be found at the address given.

Consent under this paragraph extends to service of process directed to the out-of-state corporation's agent in this state for a search warrant issued pursuant to California Penal Code section 1524.2, or for any other validly issued and properly served search warrant, for records or documents that are in the possession of the out-of-state corporation and are located inside or outside of this state. This shall apply to a out-of-state corporation that is a party or a nonparty to the matter for which the search warrant is sought. "Properly served" means delivered by hand, or in a manner reasonably allowing for proof of delivery if delivered by United States mail, overnight delivery service, or facsimile to a person or entity listed in California Corporations Code section 2110, or any other means specified by the out-of-state corporation, including, but not limited to, email or submission via an Internet Web portal that the out-of-state corporation has designated for the purpose of service of process.

#### Electronic Signature

I am a corporate officer and am authorized to sign on behalf of the out-of-state corporation.

David Yuhui Chen	10/17/2022
Signature	Date

Page 1



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "PRIMES LAB INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PRIMES LAB INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Justiny V. Bullack, Shervetkey of State

Authentication: 204624225 Date: 10-14-22

6396880 8300 SR# 20223772323

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Page 2 of 2

#### PATENT REEL: 069134 FRAME: 0906

**RECORDED: 10/09/2024**